
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap, 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and'of Coin held during the Four Weeks
ended Saturday, the 30th day of October, 1920.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland |

Royal Bank of Scotland

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland arid Town and County f
Bank Limited \

Clydesdale Bank Limited
0

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank \
of Scotland ... ... ... ... /

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank ... ... ...

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County "l
Bank Limited }

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
Authorized

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

|438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,602,972

1,313,604

1,338,102

1,670,695

1,494,800

1,449,353

1,401,946

1,398,300

Under
£5.

2,750,717

2,230,986

2,479,596

2,556,111

2,198,122

2,048,241

1,200,860

2,102,518

Total,

4,353,689

3,544,590

3,817,698

4,226,806

3,692,922

3,497,594

2,602,80 5

3,500,818

Average amount of Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

Gold.*

4,159,475

3,580,068

3,545,164

3,750,658

3,506,463

3,227,424

2,387,089

3,398,135

Silver.

174,835

106,888

105,089

277,167

105,708

154,755

94,274

145,849

Total.

-j.,Ju*,J IU

3,686,956

3,650,253

4,027,825

3,612,171

3,382,179

2,481,363

3,543,984

I hereby certify teat each ot the .Bankers named in the above Keturn, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an
Amount of Gold and Silver Com not less than that which they are-required to hold during the period to which this Eeturn relates.

Dated llth day of November, 1920. R BEETLES/ Kegistrar of Bank Eeturns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo 5 ch U
are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue. ' ' ' '
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