AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 30th day of October, 1920.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation Authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total	Gold.*	Silver.	Total.
	·								
Bank of Scotland {	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland }	Edinburgh	396,852	1,602,972	2,750,717	4,353,689	4,159,475	174,835	-,JJ4,510
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	1,313,604	2,230,986	3,544,590	3,580,068	106,888	3,686,956
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	[438,024	1,338,102	2,479,596	3,817,6 98	3,545,164	105,089	3,650,253
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	1,670,695	2,556,111	4,226,806	3,750, 6 58	277,167	4,027,825
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	1,494,800	2,198,122	3,692,922	3,506,463	105,708	3,612,171
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	1,449,353	2,048,241	3,497,594	3,227,424	154,755	3,382,179
North of Scotland and Town and County { Bank Limited {	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	1,401,946	1,200,8 6 0	2,602,803	2,387,089	94,274	2,481,363
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	1,398,300	2,102,518	3,500,818	3,398,135	145,849	3,543,984
The Articles of the Death	own named in the above Peture	<u> </u>							

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 11th day of November, 1920.

H. BIRTLES, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, ch. 14, are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.